FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

11-30-1998



100907640

**U.S. Department of Commerce** 

Patent and Trademark Office

MIN	12 AC RECURD	ATION FORM COV		ō
7/1/40 / [-	-13-48	PATENTS ONL	.Υ	Ř. 0
TO: The Comm	nissioner of Patents and Trademar Type	ks: Please record the a Conveyance Typ		or copy(ies)
X New	- JF~	Assignment	Security Agreement	
	ssion (Non-Recordation)		Security Agreement	
Documer		License	Change of Name	
Correctio	n of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	Other	
	e Document	(For Use	U.S. Government e ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)	
Reel #	Frame #			et File
Conveying F	Party(ies)	Mark if additional r	names of conveying parties attach	Excontion Date
Name (line 1)	Kenneth D. Amstutz			Month Day Year 11-10-98
Name (line 2)				
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving P	arty	Ma	ork if additional names of receiving	parties attached
Name (line 1)	EVSX, Inc.			f document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	A Texas Corporation			eceiving party is not lomiciled in the United
				States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	11612 RM 2244, Suite 200			epresentative is attached. Designation must be a
Address (line 2)				separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Auetin	Toyoo	70700	1
	City	Texas State/Country	78733 Zip Code	
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and A	aaress Enter fo	r the first Receiving Party only.	
Name [				
Address (line 1)				
-				
Address (line 2) 27/1998 PSTANBAC (	00000009 09191813			
Address (line 3)	40.00 DP			
Address (line 4)				
	F	OR OFFICE USE ONLY		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Γ						
FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	0-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent Name and Address  Area Code and Telephone Number 512-499-3600						
Name	Jeffrey D. Jacobs (Reg. No. 40					
		,020)				
Address (line 1)	Strasburger & Price, LLP					
Address (line 2)	600 Congress Ave., Ste. 2600					
Address (line 3)	Austin TX 78701					
Address (line 4)	,					
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docu	iment # 2			
Application	Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s)	if additional numbers attached			
Enter either th	ne Patent Application Number or the Pa	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number				
	ent Application Number(s)		nt Number(s)			
		It Application, enter the date the patent applica				
-	t named executing inventor.		11-10-98			
-	eration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT			
	F PCT application number if a U.S. Application Number					
	not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT			
Number of P	roperties Enter the total	al number of properties involved.	# 1			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	<b>\$</b> 40			
	of Payment: Enclos	sed 🗶 Deposit Account				
•	payment by deposit account or if addit	ional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number:	# 194547			
	Aı	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No			

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Jeffrey D. Jacobs (Reg. No. 40,029)

Name of Person Signing

Jeffrey Dacoles Signature

Nov 13 1998

Date

## **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Kenneth D. Amstutz the undersigned, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to EVSX, Inc., a corporation of Texas, having its principal place of business at 11612 RM 2244, Suite 200, Austin, TX 78733 ("ASSIGNEE"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and entitled:

## METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR BUILT-IN SELF-TEST OF LOGIC CIRCUITRY

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights or priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name, or in my name at its election.

AND I HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that I will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuations, divisions, reissues, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

201678.1/SPA/31876/0123/111098

PATENT REEL: 9601 FRAME: 0072 AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to said as sole assignee.

WITNESS MY hand and seal:

Date: 10 November, 1998

KENNETH D. AMSTUTZ

STATE OF TEXAS

δ

**COUNTY OF TRAVIS §** 

On the above date, the above named person personally appeared before me, and known by me to be the same person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (or she) (they) executed the same, of his (or her) (their) own free will and for the purposes set forth.

ANNE ZOHLEN

Notary Public

STATE OF TEXAS

My Comm. Expires 10-23-2002

Notary Public in and for

201678.1/SPA/31876/0123/111098

**RECORDED: 11/13/1998** 

PATENT REEL: 9601 FRAME: 0073